Respondent: Steve and Lesley Belcher 

To Steve and Lesley Belcher: 

I. Stipulated Civil Penalty Order 

Pursuant to Cal. Gov. Code § 66641.6, Steve and Lesley Belcher ("Respondents") are hereby 
ordered to: 

A. Pay administrative civil liability of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) to BCDC 

by cashier's check made payable to the San Francisco Bay Conservation and 

Development Commission, to be deposited into the Bay Fill Clean-up and Abatement 

Fund, within thirty (30) days of issuance ofthis Order. The administrative civil liability 

consists of: 

1. Three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) for unpermitted fill within BCDC's 100-
foot shoreline band jurisdiction and the Primary Management Area consisting of (1) 
a blue recreational vessel and (2) a white and blue recreational vessel that is 
partially located on the Respondents' parcel.